REINSTATEMENT

71-140293

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

(excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)							
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY							
Reception Number: () 49316	Safety:		Carrier ID#: () / (/				
111 0268 200 02 100.W	Insurance:		Employee:				
T	YPE OF APPLICA	ATION (chec	ck one)				
New Common Carrier Permit		Extension	of Common Carrier Permit Authority				
Transfer of Existing Permi	it Number	<u> </u>					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE	ES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE ARMORDED CAR SERVICE		\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	ES, including	\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS an SERVICE	ES, INCLUDING d ARMORED CAR						
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CA (Must be filed within 10 months of c	NCELLED COMMO	N CARRIER P	For Commission Use Office Auth #				
	TYPE OF I	PAYMENT					
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Ame	x Discover D	Mastercard 🛭	Visa Expiration Date				
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid.							
Name (printed): 1 Daniel Miller Date: 2/21/14							
Signature:							
MO	TOR CARRIER	IDENTIFI	CATION				
CC#: 64496 US DOT#	214876		NIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:				
APPLICANT NAME: Daniel Miller PHONE#: 425) 314 6622							
d/b/a: DMT			FAX #:				
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: (street address, P.O. Box) 16121 High Bridge RD							
(city, state, zip) Mor	roe, WA	987-	12				
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)							
EMAIL ADDRESS: dmtoffice@juno.com							

TYPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE (check individual or complete partnership/corporation information)							
M INDIVIDUAL ☐ PARTNERSHIP ☐ CORPORATION — STATE OF INCORPORATION							
NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TITLE	<u>ADDRE</u>	ss Hid	STO ON Bridge RD PE	OCK DISTRIBUTION OR RCENTAGE OF SHARE	
Dan Mill	مع ر	swne.	Monr	<u>oc</u>	WA 98272	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
							
		TR/	INSFER OF PI	ERI	MIT NUMBER		
	it number to				t to a new owner. List na nit holder must sign belov	me of <u>current</u> permit v to authorize the transfer	
NAME ON PERI	MIT:				PERMIT NL	JMBER:	
Signature of cu	rrent permit	holder				Date	
0.9/10/03/03/03	IN	SURAN			NTS (must check one table insurance is recei)	
The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity and WILL only operate vehicles less than 10,000 pounds gross weight rating—\$300,000 in Public The NOT HAI materials \$750,000 and Prop Insuranc Complete				Ma \$1 Lia Da Su Su 2.			
	E	QUIPME	NT LIST (Attach	ado	litional list if necessary		
UNIT#	LICEN	ISE#	STATE			/IN#	
4	B494	187	WA		1XP9029 X2 HA	1206229	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
Lagardiaget	undorsto = =	1 that the	l Glina of this see the	L:		-14-1 A 4-1-	
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.							
Signature(s) Date							
Signature(s) Date							

ENDORSEMENT FOR MOTOR CARRIER POLICIES OF INSURANCE FOR PUBLIC LIABILITY UNDER SECTIONS 29 AND 30 OF THE MOTOR CARRIER ACT OF 1980

Form Approved CM8 No. 2125-0074

issued to DANIEL C MILLER, DMT of 16121 HIGH BRIDGE RD, MONROE, WA 98272-0000 Dated at MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OH 44143 this 13th day of February, 2014 Amending Policy No. CA 01362642-0 Effective Date 02/12/2014 Name of Insurance Company United Financial Casualty Company Telephone Number 1-800-444-4487

	Countersianed by
	Authorized Company Representative
Tae	policy to which this endorsement is attached provides primary or excess insurance as indicated by 📆 for the limits shown:
X	This insurance is primary and the company shall not be liable for amounts in excess of \$750,000 for each accident.
	This insurance is excess and the company shall not be liable for amounts in excess of \$ for each accident.
	in excess of the Enderlying limit of \$ for each accident.
ol s	enever required by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) or the Interstate Commerce Commission (ICC), the company agrees to furnish the FHWA or the ICC a duplicate aid policy and a lits endorsements. The company also agrees, upon telephone request by an authorized representative of the FHWA or the ICC, to verify that the policy is in e as of a particular date.
com	cellation of this endorsement may be effected by the company or the insured by giving (1) thirty-five (35) days notice in writing to the other party (said 35 days notice to mence from the date the notice is mailed, proof of mailing shall be sufficient proof of notice), and (2) if the insured is subject to the ICC's jurisdiction, by providing thirty (30) is notice to the ICC (said 30 days notice to commence from the date the notice is received by the ICC at its office in Washington, D.C.).

DEFINITIONS AS USED IN THIS ENDORSEMENT

ACCIDENT includes continuous or repeated exposure to conditions which result in bodily injury, property damage, or environmental damage which the insured neither expected nor intended.

MOTOR VEHICLE means a land vehicle, machine, truck, tractor, trailer, or semitrailer propelled or drawn by mechanical power and used on a highway for transporting property, or any comb nation thereof.

BODILY INJURY means injury to the body, sickness, or disease to any person, including death resulting from any of these.

ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION means restitution for the loss, damage or

The insurance policy to which this endorsement is attached provides automobile liability insurance and is amended to assure compliance by the insured, within the limits stated herein, as a motor carrier of property, with Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor Carrier Act of 1980 and the rules and regulations of the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and the interstate Commerce Commission (ICC).

In consideration of the premium stated in the policy to which this endorsement is attached, the insurer (the company) agrees to pay, within the limits of liability described herein, any final judgment recovered against the insured for public liability resulting from negligence in the operation, maintenance or use of motor vehicles subject to the financial responsibility requirements of Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor Carrier Act of 1980 regardless of whether or not each motor vehicle is specifically described in the policy and whether or not such negligence occurs on any route or in any territory authorized to be served by the insured of elsewhere. Such insurance as is afforded, for public I ability, does not apply to injury to or ceath of the insured's employees while engaged in the course of their employment, or property transported by the insured, designated as cargo. It is understood and agreed that no condition, provision, stipulation, or limitation contained in the policy, this endorsement, or any other encorsement thereon, or violation thereof, shall relieve the company from

destruction of natural resources at sing out of the accidental discharge, dispersal, release or escape into or upon the land, atmosphere, watercourse, or body of water, of any commodity transported by a motor carrier. This shall include the cost of removal and the cost of necessary measures taken to minimize or mittigate damage to human health, the natural environment, fish, shellfish and wildlife.

PROPERTY DAMAGE means damage to or loss of use of tangible property.

PUBLIC LIABILITY means liability for bodily injury, property damage, and environmental restoration.

liability or from the payment of any final judgment, within the limits of liability nerein described, irrespective of the financial condition, insolvency or bankruptcy of the insured. However, all terms, conditions, and limitations in the policy to which the endorsement is attached shall remain in full force and effect as binding between the insured and the company. The insured agrees to reimburse the company for any payment made by the company on account of any accident, claim, or suit involving a breach of the terms of the policy, and for any payment that the company would not have been obligated to make under the provisions of the policy except for the agreement contained in this endorsement.

It is further understood and agreed that, upon failure of the company to pay any final judgment recovered against the insured as provided herein, the judgment creditor may maintain an action in any court of competent jurisdiction against the company to compel such payment.

The limits of the company's liability for the amounts prescribed in this endorsement apply separately, to each accident, and any payment under the policy because of any one accident shall not operate to reduce the liability of the company for the payment of final judgments resulting from any other accident.

The Motor Carrier Act of 1980 requires limits of financial responsibility according to the type of carriage and commodity transported by the motor carrier. It is the MOTOR CARRIER'S obligation to obtain the required limits of financial responsibility.

THE SCHEDULE OF LIMITS SHOWN ON THE REVERSE SIDE DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE.

The limits shown in the schedule are for information purposes only.

Form MCS-90

Page 1

MC 1622k (Ed. 10-99)

SCHEDULE OF LIMITS Public Liability

MC 1622k (cont'c)

	Type of Carriage	Commodity Transported	Minimum Insurance		
(1)	For-hire (In interstate or foreign commerce).	Property (nonhazardous).	\$ 750,000		
(2)	For-hire and Private (In interstate, foreign, or intrastate commerce).	Hazardous substances, as defined in 49 CFR 171.8, transported in cargo tanks, portable tanks, or hoppertype vehicles with capacities in excess of 3,500 watering allons; or in bulk Divisions 1.1, 1.2, and 1.3 materials; any quantity of Division 2.3 Hazard Zone A or Division 6.1, Packing Group 1, Hazard Zone A material; in bulk Division 2.1 or 2.2; or highway route controlled quantities of a Class 7 material as defined in 49 CFR 173.403.	5,000,000		
(3)	For-hire and Private (In interstate or foreign commerce: in any quantity) or (in interstate commerce: in bulk only)	O I listed in 49 CFR 172.101; hazardous materials and hazardous substances defined in 49 CFR 171.8 and listed in 49 CFR 172.101, but not mentioned in (2) above or (4) below.	000,000,1		
(4)	. For-hire and Private (In interstate or foreign commerce).	Any quantity of Division 1.1, 1.2 or 1.3 material; any quantity of a Division 2.3, Hazard Zone A, or Division 6.1, Packing Group 1, Hazard Zone A material; or highway route controlled quantities of a Class 7 material as defined in 49 CFR 173.403.	000,000,2		

Note: The type of carriage listed under numbers (1), (2), and (3) applies to vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating of 10,000 pounds or more. The type of carriage listed under number (4) applies to all vehicles with a gross vehicle weight rating of less than 10,000 pounds.

SCHEDULE OF LIMITS Public Liability

For-hire motor carriers of passengers operating in interstate or foreign commerce

	Vehicle Seating Capacity	Minimum Insurance			
(1)	Any vehicle with a seating capacity of 16 passengers or more.	\$ 5,000,000			
(2)	Any vehicle with a seating capacity of 15 passengers or less.	1,500,000			



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DMT0001

OP ID: LU

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/28/14

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certific	ate holder in lieu of such endor	rsement(s).								
PRODUCER HUB Transportation (OR) 19824 SW 72nd Ave. Suite 201 Tualatin, OR 97062 Oregon House Account		F	none: 503-612-1440	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS:						
Siegon nouse Account				INSURER A : Wilshir	NAIC #					
INSURED	Daniel Curtis Miller DBA: DMT 16121 High Bridge Rd. Monroe, WA 98272			INSURER B : INSURER C : INSURER D : INSURER E : INSURER F :		Olinpany	10204			
COVERA	AGES CEI	RTIFICATE	NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:						
INDICA'	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR INSR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS				
	ERAL LIABILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE	S			

	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
			ļ				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		İ				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (En accident)	<u> </u>	1,000,000
Α	ANY AUTO	-		BA2600157	02/28/14	02/28/15	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS	No.					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS			dispersion of the second			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
					,			\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR		l				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		İ	Toronto			AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION\$		1					\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	dest belease					WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A	İ				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			a, a			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
		Para de la companya d							_
		1	İ						
	·	Ì							
				10000 404 4 J.W 10					

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

EQUIPMENT AS PER SCHEDULE ON FILE WITH THE COMPANY.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Washington Utilities &

Transportation Commission Fax (360) 586-1181 Form "E" filing for File #CC64496 to follow

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

WUTC000